x XRNS&868 — June 25 Major Release - Status Update

Overall Project RAG status

RAG Status ‘

Schedule

Schedule Risks and Issues

Status Justification

The scope & BER of June 25 Major Release were approved at
the ChMC Meetings on 08/01/25 & 12/03/25 respectively.
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o STARTUF / INITIATION
Mon 03/02/25 - Fri 30/05/25
+ DESIGN
Mon 02/09/24 - Fri 09/05/25
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Start

Mon 03/03/25

Overallrelease is fracking to target; project implemented as

scheduled on 27/06. v BUILD

Mon 28/04/25 - Wed
Progress Update:

* Project on frack to complete - 04/10/25
Communications Update:

+ CCRto be shared at ChMC -08/10/25

® On Track At Risk

Complete

Implementation date 27t June, contingency date 4™ July
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 IMPLEMENTATION
Mon 19/05/25 - Fri 27/06/25
Mon 05/05/25 - Thu 26/05/25 i

+ POST IMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT (PIS)
Mon 30/06/25 - Fri 15/08/25

v Execute Go-Live / Cutover
plan
Fri 27/06/25

@ Overdue
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|Finish
Sat 04/10/25

CLOSEDOWN
Mon 18/08/25 - Mon 03/11/25 A

Change Completion

Report (CCR)
Fri 03110125

Risks and Issues

69676 - June 25 PIS Extension - PIS may be extended because of a request for an additional UIG smear and AMS invoice run

Costs

Forecast to complete against approved BER

Scope

XRN5846 — New allowable value (M - Thermal Mass) for Meter Type Code (H100)
XRN5784 — Modification 0862 Amendments to the current Unidentified Gas Reconciliation Period arrangements
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